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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 23 
-- \ 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
APPROVALS 

I 
Rates of Duty Effective 

Tariff Goods Part List 
Item No. 

I I I 
II No. 

I 
Normal B.P. Other Pref. Ref. From To* 

29.14.0091 Diacetin (glyceryl diacetate) . . .. Free Free Free 10.8 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 
30.03.099 Boldec in 10 ml vials .. . . . . Free Free Free 23.3 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 
76.16.098 Slugs, commonly used for the vacuum metal- Free Free Free 10.8 23 1/7/74 30/9/79 

Iising of television picture tubes 
84.06.151} Internal combustion piston engines, excluding Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/75 
84.06.159 aircraft, marine or vehicle engines 
84.10.009 Vickers pump models 26V and 31V .. Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/77 
84.18 .139 Vickers model OFM 102 micronic oil filters .. Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/77 
84.30.013 Machines for curing and massaging meat .. Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 31/12/77 
84.54.021 Gestetner thermal stencil images . . .. Free Free . . 23 1/7/74 30/9/79 
84.59.128 Boiler tube cleaning machines . . .. Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/78 
84.59 .128 Natural casing spooling machines peculiar to use Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/75 

with sausage filling machines 
87.02.239} Trucks, dumping, self-propelled, as may be Free Free Free 10.2 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 
87.02.249 approved 

(NOTE: Approvals under this concession are 
confined to dump trucks and dumpers 
specially designed for short distance haul-
age ofloose materials in quarries, open-cast 
mines, earthworks, or concrete construe-
tions) 

90.07 Cameras of the following kinds and parts Free Free Free 10.2 
therefor, when made to take negatives of 
quarter plate size (10.795 cm x 8.255 cm) 
or larger: 

Sinar C . . . . .. .. 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 
Sinar F . . .. . . . . 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 
Sinar Handy . . . . .. 23 1/7/74 30/6/80 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

84.02.000 
84.06.151 
87.02.239} 
87.02.249 

Boiler type cleaning machines 
Internal combustion ... vehicle engines 
Trucks, dumping ... concrete constructions) 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1974. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 24 

2~ I 
.. I 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
APPROVAL 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. 

I I 
II No. 

I 
Normal B.P. Other Pref. Ref. From To* 

82. 03. 0041 Pliers for use in attaching rings to animals . . I Free Free I 10.3 J 24 I 16/8/741 31/3/79 

* Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

28 .19 .001 Zinc oxide of B.P .... toilet preparations 
28 .19 .001 I Zinc oxide, collodial . . . . 

I I I 
Dated at Wellington this 15th day of August 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


